Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1



(((H20000173506 3)))



H200001735085ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

Fromi

Account Name : BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC - TAMPA OFFICE Account Number : I19990000148 : (813)769-7692 Phone Fax Number : (813)223-6121

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL SAULTY PET RALEIGH, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$25.00



Buchanan Ingersoll + Rooney 4125621041

(((H20000173506 3)))		2020 JUH - 9 PH 10						
		. 2		ð	÷.	19 Pj	'112: 1 9	
	ARTICLES OF DIS FOR	SOLUTIO	N .	· ·				
•	SAULTY PET RAL	EIGH, LLA	Ξ,					
	A FLORIDA LIMITED LIA			NY				

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SAULTY PET RALEIGH, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on November 28, 2018, and assigned Document Number L18000273767.
- 3. The dissolution shall be effective on the date these Articles of Dissolution shall be delivered to the Florida Department of State.
- 4. The Company's dissolution resulted from the written consent of the sole member of the Company.

.

Date: June <u>9</u>, 2020.

. .

By: Jason Kuhn, Mansger

4841-2149-1378, v. z (((H20000173506 3))) (((H20000173506 3)))

. . .

2020 JUN - 9 Fiil2: 19

NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION FOR SAULTY PET RALEIGH, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is being filed with the Florida Department of State pursuant to Section 605.0712(1)(a) of the Florida Statutes:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") is SAULTY PET RALEIGH, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on November 28, 2018, and assigned Document Number L18000273767.
- 3. The date of dissolution was June 9, 2020.
- 4. Any person who has a claim against the Company shall present such claim in writing, setting forth a reasonable description of such claim, and the amount of such claim. Such claim shall be accompanied by reasonable supporting documentation, and shall be mailed to:

Saulty Pet Raleigh, LLC 3900 W. Kennedy Blvd. Tampa, FL 33609 Attention: Jason Kuhn

5. A claim against the Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

DULY EXECUTED by the undersigned on June ____, 2020.

SAULTY PET RALEIGH. LLC By Jason Kunn, Manager

4841-2149-1378, v. 2 (((H20000173506 3)))